
JALPAIGURI KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA 
WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF ANIMAL & FISHERY SCIENCES 

P.O. RAMSHAI :: DIST.JAPAIGURI 

PIN - 735 219 

Email: jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com 
Dr. Biplab Das,  
Programme Co-ordinator & Head 

 

Tender Notice under Memo No: 227       Date- 02.03.2020 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders separated with rate of items are invited from the reliable and bonafide Organization/ 

Contractors for construction and supply of required number of Multitier Net Cages for distribution in the 

farming community of the district. The tender will be deposited in the Tender Box in the office of the 

undersigned. 

 

1. Name of work / supply 

Supply and installation of Multitier (Double tier) cages with wire net 

flooring, electrical fittings and fitted with feeder and drinker sets at 

specified locations of Mal block, Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 

2. Contractor / Supplier 

eligible to participate in 

the tender 

Organization / Contractors having experience of similar nature of work 

with credentials of similar nature of Supply to the Govt. Organization or 

minimum Rs. 1, 00, 000/- ( Rupees One Lakh) only in last two years 

3. Estimated value of work 

Rs. 4, 92, 000.00/- (Rupees Four lakh ninety two thousand only). The 

Contractor / Supplier will provide the rate for construction of One cage 

with appropriate specifications details accordingly. 

4. Earnest Money 

Rs. 12, 300/- ( Rupees Twelve thousand three hundred) only in the form of 

open Demand Draft / Deposit at Call Receipts drawn in favor of WBUAFS 

Revolving Fund, payable at Maynaguri from any Nationalized bank. 

5. Security Deposit Rs. (10% of the value of Work Order) 

6. Time of Completion of 

Supply 
Within 10 days from the date of issue of the Work Order 

7. Last date and time of 

dropping tender 
11.00 AM of 17/03/2020 

8. Date and time of opening 

of sealed tender 
01.00 PM of 17/03/2020 

9. Place of receipt of tender 

Office of the Programme Coordinator, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

from 03/03/2020 between 11.00 am to 04:00 pm. The same may also be 

downloaded from the website i.e. www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in 

  

 
 

 

Programme Coordinator & Head 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

mailto:jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com
http://www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in/


JALPAIGURI KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA 
WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF ANIMAL & FISHERY SCIENCES 

P.O. RAMSHAI :: DIST.JAPAIGURI 

PIN - 735 219 

Email: jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com 
Dr. Biplab Das,  
Programme Co-ordinator & Head 

 

Tender Notice under Memo No: 228       Date- 02.03.2020 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders separated with rate of items are invited from the reliable and bonafide Organization/ 

Contractors for construction and supply of required number of Multitier Net Cages for distribution in the 

farming community of the district. The tender will be deposited in the Tender Box in the office of the 

undersigned. 

 

1. Name of work / supply 

Supply and installation of Multitier (Double tier) cages with wire net 

flooring, electrical fittings and fitted with feeder and drinker sets at 

specified locations of Matiali block, Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 

2. Contractor / Supplier 

eligible to participate in 

the tender 

Organization / Contractors having experience of similar nature of work 

with credentials of similar nature of Supply to the Govt. Organization or 

minimum Rs. 1, 00, 000/- ( Rupees One Lakh) only in last two years 

3. Estimated value of work 

Rs. 4, 92, 000.00/- (Rupees Four lakh ninety two thousand only). The 

Contractor / Supplier will provide the rate for construction of One cage 

with appropriate specifications details accordingly. 

4. Earnest Money 

Rs. 12, 300/- ( Rupees Twelve thousand three hundred) only in the form of 

open Demand Draft / Deposit at Call Receipts drawn in favor of 

WBUAFS Revolving Fund, payable at Maynaguri from any 

Nationalized bank. 

5. Security Deposit Rs. (10% of the value of Work Order) 

6. Time of Completion of 

Supply 
Within 15 days from the date of issue of the Work Order 

7. Last date and time of 

dropping tender 
11.00 AM of 17/03/2020 

8. Date and time of opening 

of sealed tender 
01.00 PM of 17/03/2020 

9. Place of receipt of tender 

Office of the Programme Coordinator, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

from 03/03/2020 between 11.00 am to 04:00 pm. The same may also be 

downloaded from the website i.e. www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in 

  

 
 
 

Programme Coordinator & Head 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

mailto:jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com
http://www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in/


JALPAIGURI KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA 
WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF ANIMAL & FISHERY SCIENCES 

P.O. RAMSHAI :: DIST.JAPAIGURI 

PIN - 735 219 

Email: jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com 
Dr. Biplab Das,  
Programme Co-ordinator & Head 

 

Tender Notice under Memo No: 229       Date- 02.03.2020 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders separated with rate of items are invited from the reliable and bonafide Organization/ 

Contractors for construction and supply of required number of Multitier Net Cages for distribution in the 

farming community of the district. The tender will be deposited in the Tender Box in the office of the 

undersigned. 

 

1. Name of work / supply 

Supply and installation of Multitier (Double tier) cages with wire net 

flooring, electrical fittings and fitted with feeder and drinker sets at 

specified locations of Nagrakata block, Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 

2. Contractor / Supplier 

eligible to participate in 

the tender 

Organization / Contractors having experience of similar nature of work 

with credentials of similar nature of Supply to the Govt. Organization or 

minimum Rs. 1, 00, 000/- ( Rupees One Lakh) only in last two years 

3. Estimated value of work 

Rs. 4, 92, 000.00/- (Rupees Four lakh ninety two thousand only). The 

Contractor / Supplier will provide the rate for construction of One cage 

with appropriate specifications details accordingly. 

4. Earnest Money 

Rs. 12, 300/- ( Rupees Twelve thousand three hundred) only in the form of 

open Demand Draft / Deposit at Call Receipts drawn in favor of 

WBUAFS Revolving Fund, payable at Maynaguri from any 

Nationalized bank. 

5. Security Deposit Rs. (10% of the value of Work Order) 

6. Time of Completion of 

Supply 
Within 15 days from the date of issue of the Work Order 

7. Last date and time of 

dropping tender 
11.00 AM of 17/03/2020 

8. Date and time of opening 

of sealed tender 
01.00 PM of 17/03/2020 

9. Place of receipt of tender 

Office of the Programme Coordinator, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

from 03/03/2020 between 11.00 am to 04:00 pm. The same may also be 

downloaded from the website i.e. www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in 

  

 
 
 

Programme Coordinator & Head 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

mailto:jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com
http://www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in/


JALPAIGURI KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA 
WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF ANIMAL & FISHERY SCIENCES 

P.O. RAMSHAI :: DIST.JAPAIGURI 

PIN - 735 219 

Email: jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com 
Dr. Biplab Das,  
Programme Co-ordinator & Head 

 

Tender Notice under Memo No: 230       Date- 02.03.2020 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders separated with rate of items are invited from the reliable and bonafide Organization/ 

Contractors for construction and supply of required number of Multitier Net Cages for distribution in the 

farming community of the district. The tender will be deposited in the Tender Box in the office of the 

undersigned. 

 

1. Name of work / supply 

Supply and installation of Multitier (Double tier) cages with wire net 

flooring, electrical fittings and fitted with feeder and drinker sets at 

specified locations of Sadar block, Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 

2. Contractor / Supplier 

eligible to participate in 

the tender 

Organization / Contractors having experience of similar nature of work 

with credentials of similar nature of Supply to the Govt. Organization or 

minimum Rs. 1, 00, 000/- ( Rupees One Lakh) only in last two years 

3. Estimated value of work 

Rs. 4, 92, 000.00/- (Rupees Four lakh ninety two thousand only). The 

Contractor / Supplier will provide the rate for construction of One cage 

with appropriate specifications details accordingly. 

4. Earnest Money 

Rs. 12, 300/- ( Rupees Twelve thousand three hundred) only in the form of 

open Demand Draft / Deposit at Call Receipts drawn in favor of 

WBUAFS Revolving Fund, payable at Maynaguri from any 

Nationalized bank. 

5. Security Deposit Rs. (10% of the value of Work Order) 

6. Time of Completion of 

Supply 
Within 15 days from the date of issue of the Work Order 

7. Last date and time of 

dropping tender 
11.00 AM of 17/03/2020 

8. Date and time of opening 

of sealed tender 
01.00 PM of 17/03/2020 

9. Place of receipt of tender 

Office of the Programme Coordinator, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

from 03/03/2020 between 11.00 am to 04:00 pm. The same may also be 

downloaded from the website i.e. www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in 

  

 
 
 

Programme Coordinator & Head 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

mailto:jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com
http://www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in/


JALPAIGURI KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA 
WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF ANIMAL & FISHERY SCIENCES 

P.O. RAMSHAI :: DIST.JAPAIGURI 

PIN - 735 219 

Email: jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com 
Dr. Biplab Das,  
Programme Co-ordinator & Head 

 

Tender Notice under Memo No: 231       Date- 02.03.2020 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders separated with rate of items are invited from the reliable and bonafide Organization/ 

Contractors for construction and supply of required number of Multitier Net Cages for distribution in the 

farming community of the district. The tender will be deposited in the Tender Box in the office of the 

undersigned. 

 

1. Name of work / supply 

Supply and installation of Multitier (Double tier) cages with wire net 

flooring, electrical fittings and fitted with feeder and drinker sets at 

specified locations of Rajganj block, Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 

2. Contractor / Supplier 

eligible to participate in 

the tender 

Organization / Contractors having experience of similar nature of work 

with credentials of similar nature of Supply to the Govt. Organization or 

minimum Rs. 1, 00, 000/- ( Rupees One Lakh) only in last two years 

3. Estimated value of work 

Rs. 4, 92, 000.00/- (Rupees Four lakh ninety two thousand only). The 

Contractor / Supplier will provide the rate for construction of One cage 

with appropriate specifications details accordingly. 

4. Earnest Money 

Rs. 12, 300/- ( Rupees Twelve thousand three hundred) only in the form of 

open Demand Draft / Deposit at Call Receipts drawn in favor of 

WBUAFS Revolving Fund, payable at Maynaguri from any 

Nationalized bank. 

5. Security Deposit Rs. (10% of the value of Work Order) 

6. Time of Completion of 

Supply 
Within 15 days from the date of issue of the Work Order 

7. Last date and time of 

dropping tender 
11.00 AM of 17/03/2020 

8. Date and time of opening 

of sealed tender 
01.00 PM of 17/03/2020 

9. Place of receipt of tender 

Office of the Programme Coordinator, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

from 03/03/2020 between 11.00 am to 04:00 pm. The same may also be 

downloaded from the website i.e. www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in 

  

 
 
 

Programme Coordinator & Head 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

 

mailto:jalpaigurikvk@gmail.com
http://www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in/


 

 

Construction of Multitier (Double tier) wire net cages 

 

Terms & Conditions 

 

1. Successful Tenderer(s) shall have to execute an Agreement with the Office of the KVK, Jalpaiguri, 

Ramshai on a Non-judicial stamp of Rs. 100/- ( One Hundred ) only within the date specified in the 

letter of intimation. The cost of Non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100/- is to be borne by the willing 

tenderer. 

2. The intending Tenderers shall have to furnish documents like Trade License, Current IT Return, 

Credential, GST Registration, Professional Tax Clearance, PAN and other related documents at the 

time of application. 

3. The rate should be quoted with inclusion of GST & other taxes applicable. 

4. The intending Tenderer may contact the office for detail location of work before quoting / submitting 

the rate. 

5. The Contractors / Organization those are engaged in construction of Multitier Wire Net Cages will 

only be eligible to participate in this Tender. 

6. The successful Tenderer will supply the material of good quality as per the specification mentioned 

below the Terms and Conditions and fitting & fixing will be done properly. 

7. The rate should be quoted in entire work up to completion. The Office will not incur any type of 

expenditure during entire period of construction and related activities. 

8. No tender will be accepted without Earnest Money. 

9. Each page of Tender shall be signed by the Tenderer before dropping it. 

10. Name & address of the tenderer and the item for which tender is to be deposited should be super 

scribed in block letters on the top of the envelop. 

11. The tenders, which do not fulfill any of the above conditions or incomplete in any respect are liable 

to be summarily rejected. 

12. Payment will be made from the Office of the KVK, Jalpaiguri, Ramshai in such a manner that entire 

payment will be made after satisfactory completion of the work 

13. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tenders without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. 

14. The authority also reserves the right to choose any kind of item or items. 

15. The authority is not bound to accept the lowest tender. Acceptance / Cancellation of the tender will 

depend solely on discretion of the authority and the authority is not bound to accept the lowest 

quotation if found unsuitable.  

16. No claim for any subsequent increase in market price of anything more than the rates offered / 

quoted by the Tenderer shall be entertained. 



17. In case of failure to complete supply work within the stipulated time, the earnest money and 

performance security will be forfeited without assigning any reason thereof. 

18. The Earnest Money will be released to the unsuccessful tenderer after issuance of supply orders on 

application thereof.  

19. A Work Order will be issued from the office of the undersigned after accepting the same. Tenderer 

must complete the work within stipulated time period as will be mentioned in the Work Order, 

failing which his tender may be cancelled and earnest money will be forfeited. No hike of rates will 

be allowed later on. 

20. The Security Deposit in the form of Draft / DCR drawn in favour of KVK Jalpaiguri, Ramshai will 

be submitted at the time of agreement. 

21. In case of successful tenderer, the Earnest Money will be released after successful completion of the 

work. 

22. The Security Deposit Money will be refunded after successful completion of work. 

23. In the event of tender being submitted by a firm, it must be signed by each member thereof and in the 

event of absence of any partner, it must be signed on his behalf by a person holding a power of 

attorney authorizing him to do so. 

24. The tenders, which do not fulfill any of the above conditions or incomplete in any respect, are liable 

to be summarily rejected. Any deviation from the standard as required if found any time by the 

authority, the same will have to be replaced within specified time. 

25. All papers shall be verified with the originals. 

26. The Programme Coordinator & Co-PI of the project, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra, WBUAFS 

reserves the right to issue Tender Forms / Documents and accept or reject any tender thereof without 

assigning any reason whatever and not to be bound to accept the lowest tender. 

 

Details of the Work: 

 

Multitier Net Cages: Double tier cages with wire net floor and walls with following 

specifications- 

 

1. Surface area of Multitier Net Cage 24 sq. ft. 

2. Dimension: Six (6) ft. length x Four (4) ft. width x Eight (8) ft. height 

3. Frame work: Structure should be raised on good quality iron angle bars fixed with wooden 

frame of (1 inch x 3 inch) size. The top of the cage will be of wooden and asbestos covering. The 

walls of the cage will be made up of 1- 1.5 cm loop wire nets. 

4. The cage will be set upon land with 1 ft. bars underground and a minimum of 2 ft height of 

lowest floor from ground should be there after fixing it. 

5. Floor work: The floor of the cages will be made up of good quality 5-6 mm. small loop wire nets. 

Both the tiers of cage will be of Two (2) feet. 



6. There should be a desk of good wooden frame of (1 inch x 3 inch) size covered with aluminum 

sheet structures that can be taken out easily below the upper tier of cage. The desk will be of size 

six (6) ft. length x Four (4) ft. width.  

7. The cage should be provided with two electric bulb fittings in each tier of cage. 

8. Each tier of the cage will be fitted with feeder and drinker made with good quality aluminum 

sheet (16/ 18 gauze) along the length of the cage (6 ft.) with depth of 3 cm. 

9. Each tier of cage will be having two nest boxes in each. The nest boxes will be of size 10 inches 

x 8 inches x 8 inches made up of good wooden frame of (1/2 inch x 1/4 inch) size. 

10. The doors for both the tiers should be made with wooden frame of (1 inch x 2 inch) sizes and 

same net as of the walls of the cage of height and width of 2.5 ft and 2 ft. respectively. 

 

 

Sealed envelopes addressed to the Programme Coordinator, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra, WBUAFS, 

Ramshai, Jalpaiguri one containing technical specification along with necessary documents and the 

commercial specification along with earnest money are required to be deposited super scribing the purpose 

clearly on the top of the sealed envelope. 

 

 

Earnest money amounting to Rs. 12,300/- (Rupees Twelve thousand three hundred) only is to be deposited 

by open Bank Demand Draft / Deposit at Call Receipts drawn in favor of WBUAFS Revolving Fund 

payable at Maynaguri along with tender documents, without which the tender (commercial bid) will be 

treated as cancelled. Earnest Money of the successful tenderer will be kept in the office and will be released 

after completion of the supply of the item up to block level. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Programme Coordinator 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (Via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



To, 

Programme Coordinator, 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (Via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

 

 

Sub: Construction of Multi Tier wire net cage house for poultry and installation of the house at the 

incumbents location & electrical fitting inside the cage 

 

Ref: Tender Notice issued under Memo No. ………………………….   Date…………………… 

Details of Earnest Money: …………………………………………………………………………. 

 

 Commercial Specification 

 

Item  Rate 

Construction of Multi Tier wire net cage house (24 sq. ft.) for 

poultry and installation of the house at the incumbents location & 

electrical fitting inside the cages  

 

 

 

I/We, on behalf of the organization / Farm,  

                                                                                                               hereby undertake to abide by the 

Terms and Conditions mentioned in the preceding paragraphs. In case of default in complying with the 

Terms and Conditions my / our/ Organization/ Farm shall be liable to any penal action including forfeiture 

of Security Deposit/ payment of liquidated damage as decision may be taken by the Programme 

Coordinator, Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra, WBUAFS, Ramshai, Jalpaiguri.    

 

 

 

 

 

Place:          Signature of Tender with  

Date:            Official Seal 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



To, 

Programme Coordinator, 

Jalpaiguri Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences 

P.O. Ramshai (Via-Lataguri), Pin – 735 219 

 

         

 

  

DECLARATION 

I/ We have downloaded the tender form from the internet site www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in  and I/ we have not 

tampered / modified the tender forms in any manner. In case, if the same is found to be tampered/ modified, 

I / we understand that my / our tender will be summarily rejected and full earnest money deposit will be 

forfeited and I/ we am/ are liable to be banned from doing business with and/ or prosecuted. 

 

 

 

 

Place:          Signature of Tender with  

Date:            Official Seal 

     

 

http://www.jalpaigurikvk.co.in/

